Buckeye State Bank Phone: (614) 796-4747



9494 WEDGEWOOD BLVD. • POWELL, OH 43065 • WWW.JOINBSB.COM

PRESS RELEASE

BUCKEYE STATE BANK HIRES DANIEL MILLER AS CENTRAL OHIO MARKET PRESIDENT

September 14, 2023 - Buckeye State Bank ("Buckeye") is pleased to announce and welcome Daniel Miller to the Executive Leadership team.

Dan joins Buckeye State Bank as a market leader with demonstrated success in the central Ohio banking industry. In his new role as Central Ohio Market President and SVP, Chief Retail officer, he will be responsible for leading Buckeye's retail banking and residential lending initiatives and expanding Buckeye's presence in central Ohio.

Dan is a graduate of the Barrett School of Banking and has 24 years of experience as a trusted advisor in financial services.

"We are excited to welcome Dan to our team," stated Shawn Keller, President and CEO. "This new role supports our continued commitment to provide exceptional service to the communities that we serve as we remain steadfast in delivering our high-touch with high-tech brand of banking local. The strength of Buckeye is our people and adding Dan to our team continues to build upon our strong foundation."

"I am excited to join an institution that has been in Columbus' Fast 50 two years in a row," said Dan Miller. "I look forward to sharing my knowledge in banking with a great community bank that is on the right path with growth and its employees through its Employee Stock Ownership Plan. I am surrounded by years of experience and already feel at home with Buckeye State Bank."

About Buckeye State Bank (@BuckeyeStateBank)

Headquartered in Powell, Ohio in Delaware County, Buckeye State Bank, a wholly owned subsidiary of Buckeye State Bancshares, Inc. ("BSBi"), is a locally owned and operated community bank with approximately \$372 million in assets as of June 30, 2023. Dedicated to providing local service with easy-to-use products and services, BSB has been one of the fastest growing banks in the country since its formation January 3, 2014 through the purchase of Citizens Bank of DeGraff, which was founded and chartered in 1885. Buckeye State Bank serves the consumer and business banking needs for the communities of Logan, Franklin, Delaware, Wood, Union, Lucas, and Ross counties. BSBi is proudly employee-owned. To learn more, visit www.joinbsb.com

Main Office 9494 Wedgewood Boulevard Powell, Ohio 43065



(614) 796-4747 Toll Free: (844) 225-9265 www.JoinBSB.com